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FAX: 712-627.3418 Dear Cheryll:
NEOLA OFFICE : . .
401 FRONT STacer IA have examined an Abstract of Title in one part, certified to by the Mills County
NEOLA, 1 o1¢ bstract Company frqm the government entry down to the 24th day of July,
1998, at 8:00 a.m, Said abstract contains 53 entries and deals with the title to the
JAMES A. CAMPBELL following described real estate, to wit:
C. DENNIS LEU
DENNIS M. GRAY

JAMES A, THOMAS

I THOMAS A parcel of land located in part of the SE% SEY% of Section 26, and in

SCOTT H. PETERS
JOHN M. McHALE
JACOR J. PETERS
LEQ P. MARTIN
SCOTT J. ROGERS

part of Lot 1 of an Auditor’s Subdivision being a part of the NE% NE %
of Section 33, all located in Township 73 North, Range 43 West of the

Sth Principal Meridian, Mills County, Iowa, said parcel being more fully

JON E. HEISTERKAMP described as follows:
el dy Commencing at the Northwest Corner of Lot 12 of Park Place Acres and

the Point of Beginning; thence $00°19°54"W along the West line of said
Lot 12 a distance of 213.27 feet to the Northerly right-of-way line of Fox
Road; thence $79°33°03"W along said right-of-way line a distance of 7.74
feet to the beginning of a curve concave Northerly having a central angle
of 10°26’57" and a radius of 783.51 fect; thence Westerly along said
curve and along said right-of-way line an arc distance of 142.88 with a
chord bearing and distance of S84°46'32"W, 142.68 feet; thence
N90°00’00"W along said right-of-way line a distance of 142.38 feet:
thence N85°06°20"W along said right-of-way line a distance of 275.45
feet to the Southeast Corner of Lot 1 of Park Place Acres Division 2;
thence NO0O°09°45"W along the East line of said Lot 1 and along the East
line of Parcel B of said SE% SE% a distance of 359.78 feet to the
Northeast Corner of said Parcel B; thence S89°54’44"W along the North
line of Parcels A and B of said SE% SE!% a distance of 343.86 feet to the
West line of said SE% SE%; thence N00°13'32"E along said West line
a distance of 532.29 feet; thence $87°52’55"E a distance of 866.56 feet:
thence S76°27°46"E a distance of 51.01 feet; thence S22°23'56"E a
distance of 50.13 feet; thence S13°36°18"E a distance of 43.29 feet;
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thence $01°58°05"w a distance of 70.09 feet; thence S02°03°21"W 4
distance of 212.74 feet; thence S01 °27°58"W a distance of 272.05 feet to
the North line of said Lot 12; thence $89°42'50"w along said North line
a distance of 17.30 feet to the Point of Beginning, Said parcel containg
16.04 acres, more or less, and is subject to easements of record,

Note: The South line of the SE% SEY% of said Section 26 is assumed to
bear S89°54°44ny for this description,

property is in JAMES R, HUGHES AND MONICA A. HUGHES, subject to
the following:

L At entry 40 of the abstract appears a Mortgage in favor of Glenwood State
Bank, dated October 14, 1988, and filed October 28, 1988, in Book 168, Pages
434-438, Miscellaneous Records, in the original amount of $100,000.00, which
Mortgage is a lien on the above-described property,

HI. At entry 50 of the abstract appears a Mortgage in favor of Glenwood State
Bank, dated June 13, 1997, and filed June 16, 1997, in Book 227, Pages 98-102,

Miscellaneous Records, in the original amount of $300,000.00, which Mortgage -
is a lien on the property under examination,

IV. Atentry 51 of the abstract appears a Mortgage in favor of Glenwood State
Bank, dated April 20, 1998, and filed April 21, 1998, in Book 235, Pages 892-
896, Miscellaneous Records, in the original amount of $360,000.00, which
Mortgage is a lien on the property under examination,

OTHER ITEMS OF INTEREST

VL. At entry 23 of the abstract appears Ordinance No. 334 passed by the City
of Glenwood, Towa, which establishes a comprehensive zoning plan and provides
for the regulation of construction, alteration, repair or occupancy of buildings or
structures and the use of land. Said ordinance restricts and regulates your use
and occupancy of the premises and you are hereby referred to the many
provisions thereof appearing of record in Book 6, Page 391, Miscellaneous
Records,
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VIL. At entry 24 of the abstract appears a Subdivision Ordinance enacted by the
Board of Supervisors of Millg County, Towa, which provides rules and regulations
for the subdivision of land in Mills County, Iowa, prescribes minimum standardg
for the design and development of gaid land, establishes procedures for approval
of preliminary and fina) plats and requires certain improvements as » condition
of such approval, For further Particulars, you are referred to the many provisiong

of said ordinance which was filed April 27, 1973 in Book 102, Pages 84-101,
Miscellaneous Records,

VI At entry 30 of the abstract appears an Intergovernmentat Agreement
creating the Mills County Landfil Association, For further particulars, yoy are

referred to sajd Agreement ag recorded in Book 117, Pages 371-385,
Miscellaneous Records, Mills County Recorder,

which sets out a personal Lien against the owner of the 1
that may have to be made to the Mills Soj] Conservation Commission, The Seller
should be required 10 Provide a certification ag to the status of the lien, if an
there is, from said Commission, so you can ascertain what future liability

may have, if any, based upon any conservation practices that affect the above
described property.,

X. At entries 34 and 37 of the abstract appear the Flood Plain Management
Ordinance passed by the Mills County Board of Supervisors, Said ordinance
adopts standards for unincorporated areas of Mills County, TIowa, and provides
for permits for building in the controlled areas and penalties for violation of the
provisions of sajd ordinance. Said ordinance regulates and restricts your use and
occupancy of the premises; and for further particulars, your attention is called to
the same appearing of record in Book 139, Pages 481-493, Miscellaneous
Records, and in Book 164, Pages 614-628, Miscellaneous Recors,

substances, pollutants, contaminants, hazardous wastes, underground storage
tanks, drainage wells, active or abandoned water wells, and other environmentaliy
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regulated activities. Please be aware that federal, state and local legislation may,
in the event environmental or public health violations occur, permit injunctive
relief and require removal and remedial actions or other clean-up. The cost of
such remedies may become a lien against the real estate and you may have
personal liability even though you have not disposed of any hazardous substances,
pollutants, contaminants, or hazardous wastes on the real estate or used any
underground storage tanks or wells, If you are uncertain about which materials

may be hazardous, contact the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency or the Towa
Department of Natural Resources for assistance.

b) A title opinion cannot fix or determine the
property.

exact boundary lines of a
¢) Unrecorded easements for items.such as overhead wires, driveways,

title lines, roadways, utility lines, or other encroachments, especially by adjoining
owners, are not revealed in the abstract.

d) Persons in possession of the property, such as tenants, may have
certain rights to the property which are not filed of record or shown in an
abstract. ITowa law provides that you have notice of such claims, if inquiry of the
person or persons in possession would have disclosed those claims. ~

€) Since the following cannot be determined by examination of the
abstract, your attention is called to the fact that you are required to take notice
of any facts that would be disclosed by a survey; the right to file mechanics’ liens
against the premises for labor or materials furnished in connection with
improvements thereon within 00 days from the furnishing of the last item; and
rights of access to and from highways and streets which may be designed as
"controlled access facilities” by state or city authorities.

f) This examiner cannot and does not certify as to any proceedings of
record in any other county, including the Bankruptcy Court in Des Moines, lowa.

g) This examination is based upon the Abstract of Title and the Certificate
of the Abstracter that the abstract contains everything in the public records of
Mills County, lowa.
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Subject to the foregoing, we find the title marketable,
Very truly yours,

PETERS LAW FIRM

e OLLW

By :Q ‘9'.._.“7
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Re:

Comes Now Glenwood State Bank of g

Hughes,

1. Mortgage, dated October 14, 1988, ang filed
168, Pages 434-438, Miscellan

Title to the above~described
subject to our

CONSENT TO PLATTING

A parcel of land located in part of the §
part of Lot 1 of an
of Section 35, all
5th Principal Meridian, Mills County, low
described as follows:
Commencing at the Northwest Corner o
the Point of Beginning; thence S00°19'5
Lot 12 a distance of 213.27 feet to the
Road; thence $79°33'03"W along said r

7.74 feet to the beginning of a curye cof

angle of 10°26'57"
said curve and along said right-of-way i
with a chord bearing and distance of S8

N90°00'00"W along said right-of-way line

thence N85°06'20"w along said right-of-
feet to the Southeast Corner of Lot 1 of
thence NOO°0g'45"w along the East line
line of Parcel B of
Northeast Corner
line of Parcels A

the West line of said SEv, SEV:: thence

line a distance of 532.29 feet; thence S8 7°52'55"E a dist
distance of 5
feet; thence S13°36"18E 4 distance of 432

feet; thence S76°27'46"E 4
distance of 50.13

thence 801 °58'05"W a distance of 70.09

distance of 21 2.74 feet: thence S01°27'5¢

the North line of said

a distance of 17.30 feet to the Point of B
16.04 acres, more or
Note: The South line

bear 589°54'44"W for this description.

mortgages, as follows:

Auditor's Subdivision being a
located in Township 73 North,

Lot 12 thence S89942'50"w
less, and is subject
of the SE1 SEY; of
lenwood,

property is in James

eous Records, in the orig

E% SEV: of Section 26, and in
part of the NEV; NEY,
Range 43 West of the

a, said parcel being more fully

f Lot 12 of Park Place Acres and
4"W along the West line of said
Northerly right-of-way line of Foy
ght-of-way line & distance of
cave Northeriy having a central

and a radius of 783,84 feet; thence Westerly along

1€ an arc distance of 142.88
4°468'32"W. 142.68 feet; thence
> & distance of 142.38 feet:
way line a distance of 275.45
Park Place Acres Division 2;

of said Lot 1 and along the East

said SEY SEY% a distance of 359,78 feet to the
of said Parcel B; thence $89°54'44 "y along the North
and B of said SEy, SEY a distance of 343.86 feet to

NOO°13'32"E along said West

ance of 868 .56
1.01 feet: thence §22°23'58"E 4
9 feet;

feet: thence $502°03'21"w a
"W a distance of 272.05 feet to

along said North line
eginning. Said parcel containg
to easements of record.

said Section 26 s assumed ig

lowa and states ag follows:

R. Hughes and Monica A,

October 28, 1988, in Book
nal amount of $100,000.00
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2. Mortgage, dated January 18, 1990, and filed January 19, 1990, in Book
174, Pages 836-840, Miscellaneous Records, in the original amount of $400,000.00.

3. Mortgage, dated June 13, 1997, and filed June 18, 1997, in Book 227,
Pages 98-102, Miscellaneous Records, in the original amount of $300,000.00.

4. Mortgage, dated April 20, 1998, and filed April 21, 1998, in Book 235,
Pages 892-896, Miscellaneous Records, in the original amount of $360,000.00.

By execution of this statement we hereby consent to the filing of a plat for Park
Place Acres Division 3 Subdivision. The filing is in accordance with our desires and
we hereby agree to the filing of the subdivision plat.

Glenwood State Bank

-

! C:-\t’r\_.,-\k . @ﬁ P —

STATE OF IOWA )

)
COUNTY OF Mills )

s 3 i
On this /7 day of /// 2 .37 ", 1998, before me, the undersigned, a

Notary Public.in and for said Celinty and said State, personally appeared

o it 7 O-Egng e 7 » 10 me personally known, who, being by me duly

sworn, did say that he is (or they-are) the /) co /" e « and- respectively

of said Corporation; that the seal affixed thereto is the seal of said (er}-no-seal-has

beenwprocurved_.bydtbe.,.saidw(:or-pera-tion; that said instrument was signed (and
authority of its Board of Directors; and that

sealed) on_behalf of said corporation by
the said > ~rr”  end-2022 a0t as such officers acknowledged the execution
Ct and deed of said corporation; by it and

of said instrument to be the voluntary a
by him {or them) voluntarily executed.

. ‘ ) . ‘ ;, :,.

R e
NOTARY PUBLIC IN FOR SAID
COUNTY AND STATE
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STATEMENT FROM THE MILLS COUNTY TREASURER

STATE OF IOWA )

) ss:

COUNTY OF MILLS )

Re:

A parcel of land located in part of the SE% SE% of Section 26, and in part of
Lot 1 of an Auditor’s Subdivision being a part of the NEY% NE% of Section 35,
all located in Township 73 North, Range 43 West of the 5th Principal Meridian,
Mills County, lowa, said parcel being more fully described as follows:
Commencing at the Northwest Corner of Lot 12 of Park Place Acres and the
Point of Beginning; thence S00°1954"W along the Waest line of said Lot 12 a
distance of 213.27 feet to the Northerly right-of-way line of Fox Road; thence
§78033'03"W along said right-of-way line a distance of 7.74 feet to the
beginning of a curve concave Northerly having a central angle of 10°26’67"
and a radius of 783.51 feet: thence Westerly along said curve and along said
right-of-way line an arc distance of 142.88 with a chord bearing and distance
of S84°46'32"W, 142.68 feet; thence N20°00'00"W along sald right-of-way
line a distance of 142.38 feet; thence N85°06'20"W along said right-of-way
line a distance of 275.45 feet to the Southeast Corner of Lot 1 of Park Place
Acres Division 2; thence NOO®09’45"W along the East line of said Lot 1 and
along the East line of Parcel B of said SE¥ SEY a distance of 359.78 feet to
the Northeast Corner of said Parcel B; thence S89°54’44"W along the North
line of Parcels A and B of said SE% SEY a distance of 343,86 feet to the West
line of said SE¥ SE%; thence NOO®13'32"E along said West line a distance of
532.29 feet; thence S87°52'55"E a distance of 866.56 feet; thence
§76°27'46"E a distance of 51.01 feet; thence $S22°23'56"F a distance of
50.13 feet; thence S13°36’18"E a distance of 43.29 feet: thence
S01°58°05"W a distance of 70.09 feet; thence S02°03'21"W a distance of
212.74 feet; thence S01°27'568"W a distance of 272.05 feet to the North line
of said Lot 12; thence S89°42'50"W along said North line a distance of 17.30
feet to the Point of Beginning. Said parcel contains 16.04 acres, more or less,
and is subject to easements of record.

Note: The South line of the SE% SE% of said Section 26 is assumed to bear
$89°54'44"W for this description.

COMES NOW Lesta Kahl and states while under oath that | am the duly elected

and qualified Treasurer of Mills County, fowa, and | have examined the records in
respect to the above described real estate which is in Mills County and find the above
described property free from certified taxes and certified special assessments.

N7/




Dated this lf‘dd/ay of %ﬁ_j 1998. mw

Lesta Kahl
Mills County Treasurer

I, Lesta Kahl, being first duly sworn on oath, depose and state that | am the
Treasurer for Mills County, lowa; that | have read the statements and allegations

scontained in the foregoing Statement and that they are true ang correct according to

the best of my knowledge and belief.
. Ho 7 k4l

Lesta Kahl

LIS

e , 1998,

7 " Subscribed and sworn to before me by Lesta Kahl on this ! day of
Ha
[

7 e 1/
NANCY M. CLAYTON Z Oaee, . /7’7 < \/ /Q%
,%“; Y COMMISSION EXPES NOTARY FUBLIC IN AND FOR

L4599 SAID COUNTY AND STATE

VrZ8




DEDICATION - PARK PLACE ACRES DIVISION 3 SUBDIVISION

RE: A parcel of land located in part of the SE% SE% of Section 26, and in
part of Lot 1 of an Auditor’s Subdivision being a part of the NE% NE%
of Section 35, all located in Township 73 North, Range 43 West of the
Sth Principal Meridian, Mills County, lowa, said parcel being more fully
described as follows:

Commencing at the Northwest Corner of Lot 12 of Park Place Acres and
the Point of Beginning; thence S00°19'64"w along the West line of said
Lot 12 adistance 0f 213.27 feet to the Northerly right-of-way line of Fox
Road; thence §79°33/03"W along said right-of-way line a distance of
7.74 feet to the beginning of a curve concave Northerly having a central
angle of 10°26'57" and a radius of 783.51 feet; thence Westerly along
said curve and along saigd right-of-way line an arc distance of 142.88
with a chord bearing and distance of 584°46'32"W, 142.88 feet; thence
NS0°00'00"W along said right-of-way line a distance of 142,38 feet:
thence N85°08’20"W along said right-of-way line a distance of 275.45
feet to the Southeast Corner of Lot 1 of Park Place Acres Division 2:
thence N00°09'45"w along the East line of said Lot 1 and along the
East line of Parcel B of said SE% SEY% a distance of 359.78 feet to the
Northeast Corner of eaid Parcel B; thenge 589°54°q94"w along the North
line of Parcels A and B of said SE% SEV a distance of 343.86 feet to
the West line of said SEV SEY%; thence NCO°13'32"E along said West
line a distance of 532.29 feet; thence $87°52'55"FE 3 distance of
866.56 feet; thence $76°27'46"E a distance 0f 51.01 feet: thence
S220°23'58"E 5 distance of 50.13 feet; thence $13°36'18"E a distance
of 43.29 feet; thence S01 °568'05"W a distance of 70.09 feet; thence
$02°03'21"W 3 distance of 212,74 feet; thence S0 027'58"W 3
distance of 272.05 feet 10 the North line of said Lot 12: thence
$89°42'50"W along said North line a distance of 17.30 feet to the Point
of Beginning. Said parcel contains 16.04 acres, more or less, and is
subject to easements of record.

Note: The South line of the SE¥ SEY of said Section 26 is assumed to
bear $89°54'44"w for this description.

Come Now James R. Hughes and Monica A, Hughes as owners of Park Place
Acres Division 3 and state that the plat of Park Place Acres Division 3 Subbdivision
as attached hereto is prepared with our free Gonsent and in accordance with our

XY/




desires. The Park Place Acres Division 3 Subdivision does not have any ands to be
dedicated to the public for streets, alleys, parks, school property or other public use.

BL s Woner Litodee

James R. Hugﬁes-7 Monica A. Hughes ¢/

.

STATE OF IOWA )

} 8S:
COUNTY OF MILLS )

4§
On this /&7 qday of (Pec & 1998, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said State, personally appeared James R. Hughes and Monica A. Hughes,
to me known 1o be the identical persons named in and who executed the foregoing

instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their voluntary act and
deed.

- / )
ol SANET A YEZEK ’»2;4:(/ 2 Lt
H T§ MY COMMISSION BXPIRES /4 v
S Decembar 11, 1938

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR
SAID COUNTY AND STATE
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Re:

PARK PLACE ACRES DIVISION 3
228TH LANE EASEMENT AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT
PERPETUAL U?R?TY EASEMENT
RESTR!CT!\';\EN 8OVENANTS

A parcel of Jand located in part of the SE, SEY: of Section 26, and in
part of Lot 1 of an Auditor's Subdivision being a Part of the NEY NEY
of Section 35, all located in Township 73 North, Range 43 West of the
Sth Principal Meridian, Mills County, lowa, said parcel being more fully
described as follows:

Commencing at the Northwest Corner of Lot 12 of Park Place Acres and
the Point of Beginning; thence S00°19'54"w along the West line of said
Lot 12 a distance of 21 3.27 feet to the Northerly right-of-way line of Fox
Road; thence §79°33'03"w along saig right-of-way line a distance of

said curve and along said right-of-way line an arc distance of 142.88
with a chord bearing and distance of S84°46'32"w, 1 42.68 feet: thence
NS0°00'00"w along said right-of-way line a distance of 142.38 feet;
thence N85°06'20"w along said right-of-way line a distance of 275.45
feet to the Southeast Corner of Lot 1 of Park Place Acres Division 2
thence N00O°09'45"wy along the East line of saig Lot 1 and along the East
line of Parcel B of said SE. SEY a distance of 359.78 feet to the
Northeast Corner of said Parcel B; thence S89°54'44"w along the North
line of Parcels A and B of said SEw SEv; a distance of 343.86 feet to
the West line of said SE1, SEY; thence NOO*13'32"E along said West
line a distance of 532.29 feet: thence S87°52'55"F g distance of 866.58
feet; thence S78°27'46"E 4 distance of 51.01 feet: thence S22°23'56"E g
distance of 50.13 feet; thence $13°36'18"E a distance of 43.29 feet:
thence S01°58'05"w 4 distance of 70.09 feet; thence S02°03'21"W 7
distance of 212.74 feet; thence S01°27'58"W a distance of 272.05 feet to
the North line of said Lot 12; thence $89°42'50"w along said North line
a distance of 17.30 feet to the Point of Beginning. Said parcel contains
16.04 acres, more or less, and is subject to easements of record.

Note: The South line of the SE¥ SEV of sajg Section 26 js assumed to
bear S89°54'44"W for this description,
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228th Lane as shown on the Final Plat is a perpetual, private road and o
easement located in Park Place Acres Division 3 Subdivision: The owners, their heirs
and assigns of Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 are to have the right to ingress and egress to
their respective properties along and over the private road known as 228th Lane as
shown on the plat of this subdivision,

228th Lane as shown on the final Plat is to be maintained by the owners of
Lots 1,2, 3, 4 and 5 on an equal basis. One-fifth (1/5) of the expense is to be paid
by each lot owner whether you use the road or not. The annual maintenance
assessment for 228th Lane shall never exceed $25.00 per month unless a majority of
the property owners agree 10 raise the $25.00 per month fee.

The developers of Park Place Acres Division 3 are to surface 228th Lane in
1998 with asphalt or concrete road 20 to 24 feet in width with & 66 foot cul-de-sac.

A perpetual utility easement on 228th Lane and the utilities easements show on

the plat, and the right to ingress and egress shall be preserved for the installation and

maintenance of all utilities that any of the owners of Lots 1,2, 3, 4 and 5 shall
request.

1. No trailer, mobile homaes, basement, tent shac

ibited except in an enclosed
garage.

3. No trailers or mobile homes shall be alloweq on the premises on a
temporary or permanent basis.

4, Each owner shall be responsible to maintain thejr premises free from all
Junk, abandoned cars ang accumulated debris.

5, No junk yards shall be permitted.

8 No commercial do

g kennels or livestock confinement operations shall be
permitted.

All homes constructed are to be of lumber, concrete Or concrete block
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

13.

and other common house building materials with a two-car garage. The
two-car garage can be under the home, attached or detached. The
homes are to be constructed on the site with @ minimum of 1750 square
foot finished living area. The developer reserves the right to approve or
disapprove allowing a factory built home in the subdivision,

No titieholder of a platted lot will have more than five head of livestock
on a platted lot, and shall care for the livestock so they will not be a
nuisance to the neighborhood. No hogs are allowed.

All lots described herein shall be known, described and used solely as
single family, acreage, residential Jots,

All satellite dishes over 30 inches in diameter are to be installed behind
the house on the respective lots.

In constructing the residence and buildings, all set back buildings shall
be within the following specifications:

A. The distance from the front line to the residence shall be at least
25 feet,

B. The distance from the residence/garage/barn to the side lot or
rear lot line shall be a minimum of ten ( 10) feet from each side.

Titleholder of the property, vacant or improved, shall keep his ot or lots
free of weeds and debris.

No obnoxious or offensive trade shall be carried on nor shall anything be

done thereon which may be or become an annoyance or nuisance to the
neighborhood.

Nothing contained in this instrument shall in any way be construed as

imposing on the undersigned any liability, obligation or requirement for
its enforcement. :

L7




owners of the lots has been recorded agreeing to change said
covenants in whole or in part.

18.  If the parties hereto, or any of them, or their heirs or assigns, shall
viclate or attempt to violate this covenant herein, it shall be lawful for
any other person or persons owning any other lots in said development
of subdivision, to prosecute any proceeding at law or in equity against
the person or persons violating or attempting to violate such covenant

either to prevent him or them from so doing or to recover damages or
other dues for such violation.

17.  Recreational vehicles, boats, tractors, cars and equipment are to be

stored in an enclosed utility building or machine shed. All utility buildings
are to be attractive and conducive to the neighborhood.

18.  Horse barns and riding areas are allowed in Park Place Acres Division 3.

-~

B .’} | E /) J \/ -/ :: C\.«__? , . ) g
) {?7\4 "{ /< / a ’l’{//{ g - ,///1?( (’:‘; { g 7 / ; / &
/

L : . T Al i L. /)\4.{;{_/4, G
i (/ /‘}ames R‘ Hughes Monlca A. Hughes 4

STATE OF IO0WA

)
} 8§
COUNTY OF MILLS )

On this /’;’T{“\day of S 7,

‘ 1998, before me, the undersigned aN i
in and for said State, personally a o Mo i

. ppeared James R. Hughes and Monica A. Hughes

l@gsrt?jnimotwn tg bekthe identical persons named in and who executed the fcregoging ’
ent, an i

instru acknowledged that they executed the same as their voluntary act and

’

/ \
e | JANET A. YEZEK o b DS /
if MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Sl WL il (fee b
TonR December 11, 1998 & 7

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR
SAID COUNTY AND STATE
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